
Results of the 62nd Annual Archery Varsity Match 

    Christ Church Meadow, Oxford 

21st May 2011 
 

     

     

       

  

Name Club Score  Hits Golds 

       Experienced Men 
      

 
1 David Timmins Oxford 849 107 59 

 
2 Mike Mitchell Cambridge 834 108 56 

 
3 Jack Sobey Oxford 806 106 50 

 
4 Matthew Langton Oxford 799 105 42 

 
5 Tak Ho Cambridge 781 107 48 

 
6 Maciek Hermanowicz  Cambridge 739 107 28 

 
7 Toryn Dalton Cambridge 733 107 32 

 
8 Sam Burnand Cambridge 725 107 35 

 
9 Tim Craig Cambridge 711 107 28 

 
10 James Dunbar Oxford 637 97 34 

 
11 Ongnardo Andreas Oxford 593 99 22 

 
12 Paul Jefferson Cambridge 532 96 14 

 
13 Chung Leung Cambridge 317 75 6 

Retired, 3 Dozen 14 Kingsley Warren Cambridge 183 
  

       Experienced 
Women 

      

 
1 Laura Hill Cambridge 856 108 63 

 
2 Heather Reynolds Cambridge 832 108 51 

 
3 Lauren Hicks Oxford 803 107 50 

 
4 Otava Piha Cambridge 798 108 40 

 
5 Violeta Kovacheva Oxford 781 107 42 

 
6 Jackie Salzer Oxford 743 108 31 

 
7 Jennifer Whitby Oxford 737 107 37 

 
8 Annie White Oxford 689 108 24 

 
9 Jo Cross Oxford 536 102 15 

       Novice Men 
      

 
1 Richard Morris Oxford 714 106 31 

 
2 Will Letton Cambridge 620 100 22 

 
3 Johannes Depnering Oxford 539 97 9 

 
4 Tuan-Anh Tran Oxford 503 94 12 

 
5 Bob Zhou Oxford 479 95 11 

 
6 Julien Landel Cambridge 436 90 10 

 
7 Smit Raturi Oxford 428 88 5 

 
8 Jim Blundell Cambridge 350 74 9 

 
9 Eugene Lim  Cambridge 347 73 11 

 
10 James Wilkinson Oxford 328 70 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 

      



A special thanks to 

Christ Church Cathedral School for use of their field 

Nichola Simpson for being Lady Paramount 

Ellen Davnell and Darren Strange for a wonderful job judging 

 

 

Novice Women 
      

 
1 Alex Lucas Cambridge 566 100 20 

 
2 Elena Harty Oxford 550 100 17 

 
3 Kirstie Smith Oxford 546 94 13 

       Experienced Guest 
      

  
Ian Caulfield Cambridge  818 108 44 

  
Rob Woolley Oxford  136 34 3 

       

       

       Experienced Team 1 Cambridge 
 

3320 432 210 

       

  
Laura Hill 

 
856 108 63 

  
Mike Mitchell 

 
834 108 56 

  
Heather Reynolds 

 
832 108 51 

  
Otava Piha 

 
798 108 40 

       

 
2 Oxford 

 
3257 425 201 

       

  
David Timmins 

 
849 107 59 

  
Jack Sobey 

 
806 106 50 

  
Lauren Hicks 

 
803 107 50 

  
Matthew Langton 

 
799 105 42 

       

       Novice Team 1 Oxford 
 

2349 397 70 

       

  
Richard Morris 

 
714 106 31 

  
Elena Harty 

 
550 100 17 

  
Kirstie Smith 

 
546 94 13 

  
Johannes Depnering 

 
539 97 9 

       

 
2 Cambridge 

 
1972 364 61 

       

  
Will Letton 

 
620 100 22 

  
Alex Lucas 

 
566 100 20 

  
Julien Landel 

 
436 90 10 

  
Jim Blundell 

 
350 74 9 

   

 

 

 


